
2022-2023 Wichita State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-15   Conf: 9-9   Home: 8-8   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Walton, Jaykwon 28-27 904 32.3 136-254 .535 42-105 .400 75-96 .781 23 124 147 5.3 59 2 54 53 7 21 389 13.9
03 Porter Jr., Craig 31-30 1044 33.7 160-335 .478 37-102 .363 63-92 .685 40 153 193 6.2 60 1 153 79 46 47 420 13.5
05 Pierre Jr., Jaron 31-22 872 28.1 127-326 .390 50-177 .282 26-36 .722 17 76 93 3.0 50 0 37 46 7 16 330 10.6
33 Rojas, James 31-26 794 25.6 100-209 .478 10-42 .238 108-138 .783 39 151 190 6.1 91 5 40 80 12 38 318 10.3
11 Pohto, Kenny 31-30 830 26.8 111-227 .489 3-29 .103 45-73 .616 67 111 178 5.7 61 2 60 39 23 31 270 8.7
12 Flanagan, Melvion 21-3 270 12.9 30-78 .385 22-59 .373 21-23 .913 3 27 30 1.4 27 0 16 17 0 10 103 4.9
01 Bell, Xavier 31-9 452 14.6 48-127 .378 13-57 .228 15-20 .750 5 24 29 0.9 28 0 18 19 2 8 124 4.0
23 Okafor, Gus 26-8 424 16.3 36-93 .387 15-47 .319 17-28 .607 36 52 88 3.4 24 0 18 17 1 11 104 4.0
22 Scott, Shammah 25-4 294 11.8 24-72 .333 10-28 .357 8-10 .800 4 25 29 1.2 17 0 20 14 0 9 66 2.6
44 Poor Bear-Chandler, Isaiah 25-1 262 10.5 23-38 .605 3-6 .500 10-13 .769 12 25 37 1.5 27 0 5 6 13 4 59 2.4
24 Abidde, Isaac 20-0 167 8.4 18-46 .391 4-21 .190 7-18 .389 11 17 28 1.4 19 0 4 6 4 4 47 2.4
15 Ballard, Quincy 10-0 100 10.0 7-14 .500 0-0 .000 7-14 .500 7 14 21 2.1 6 0 1 2 14 2 21 2.1
02 Ricks, Jalen 12-0 87 7.3 7-20 .350 3-12 .250 4-6 .667 1 10 11 0.9 9 0 0 3 0 2 21 1.8
Total 32 6500 203.1 827-1839 .450 212-685 .309 406-567 .716 312 851 1163 36.3 478 10 426 401 129 203 2272 71.00
Opponents 6500 203.1 784-1931 .406 265-788 .336 358-501 .715 334 760 1094 34.2 493 6 446 373 107 222 2191 68.47

Team Statistics WSU OPP
SCORING 2272 2191
    Points Per Game 71.0 68.5
    Scoring Margin 2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 827-1839 784-1931
    Field Goal Pct .450 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 212-685 265-788
    3PT FG Pct .309 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 406-567 358-501
    FT Pct .716 .715
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 11.2
REBOUNDS 1163 1094
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 34.2
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 426 446
    Assists Per Game 13.3 13.9
TURNOVERS 401 373
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 203 222
    Steals Per Game 6.3 6.9
BLOCKS 129 107
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 3.3
ATTENDANCE 114,199 59,553
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-7,137 11-5,414
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-2,966

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Wichita St. 1103 1128 5 11 2272
Opponents 1007 1136 5 9 2191

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 CENTRAL ARK. W 79-55 6,954
11/12/22 ALCORN L 57-66 8,515
11/17/22 at Richmond W 56-53 5,896
11/21/22 vs Grand Canyon W 55-43 425
11/22/22 vs San Francisco L 63-67 512
11/26/22 TARLETON ST. W 83-71 7,299
11/29/22 MISSOURI L (OT) 84-88 7,401
12/03/22 at Kansas St. L 50-55 8,957
12/10/22 LONGWOOD W 81-63 7,073
12/13/22 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 71-48 7,056
12/17/22 vs Oklahoma St. L 49-59 7,783
12/22/22 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 65-56 6,468

* 12/28/22 at UCF L 45-52 4,225
* 12/31/22 EAST CAROLINA L 69-79 7,039
* 01/05/23 CINCINNATI L 61-70 6,876
* 01/08/23 at South Fla. W 70-66 2,572
* 01/14/23 TULSA W 73-69 7,157
* 01/19/23 at Memphis L 78-88 11,238
* 01/22/23 at SMU W 71-69 4,308
* 01/25/23 TULANE L (OT) 90-95 7,003
* 01/29/23 at East Carolina W 85-72 4,191
* 02/02/23 HOUSTON L 61-70 7,274
* 02/05/23 at Tulsa W 86-75 3,754
* 02/08/23 UCF L 67-72 6,929
* 02/12/23 SMU W (2 OT) 91-89 6,657
* 02/16/23 at Temple W 79-65 4,390
* 02/23/23 MEMPHIS L 78-83 6,966
* 02/26/23 at Tulane W 83-76 2,143
* 03/02/23 at Houston L 66-83 7,879
* 03/05/23 SOUTH FLA. W 69-49 7,532

03/09/23 vs Tulsa W 81-63 0
03/10/23 vs Tulane L 76-82 6,111

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Wichita State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 3-6   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Walton, Jaykwon 14-14 482 34.4 72-132 .545 21-62 .339 50-64 .781 11 48 59 4.2 36 1 33 35 3 8 215 15.4
03 Porter Jr., Craig 17-16 584 34.4 88-192 .458 20-56 .357 39-53 .736 25 86 111 6.5 38 1 84 43 25 23 235 13.8
33 Rojas, James 18-18 500 27.8 64-128 .500 6-20 .300 79-101 .782 23 103 126 7.0 50 3 32 44 8 29 213 11.8
05 Pierre Jr., Jaron 18-15 551 30.6 75-195 .385 30-110 .273 19-25 .760 11 41 52 2.9 29 0 26 33 5 11 199 11.1
11 Pohto, Kenny 18-17 533 29.6 80-150 .533 1-8 .125 34-55 .618 42 74 116 6.4 36 1 43 28 19 24 195 10.8
12 Flanagan, Melvion 15-2 201 13.4 20-56 .357 15-42 .357 12-13 .923 2 18 20 1.3 22 0 13 12 0 8 67 4.5
01 Bell, Xavier 17-2 219 12.9 25-51 .490 9-23 .391 4-5 .800 1 10 11 0.6 16 0 7 11 0 3 63 3.7
22 Scott, Shammah 13-4 145 11.2 13-30 .433 7-14 .500 3-4 .750 1 9 10 0.8 8 0 6 6 0 5 36 2.8
44 Poor Bear-Chandler, Isaiah 16-1 166 10.4 13-19 .684 3-5 .600 6-8 .750 5 11 16 1.0 17 0 5 4 8 2 35 2.2
24 Abidde, Isaac 15-0 133 8.9 12-34 .353 2-13 .154 7-18 .389 8 15 23 1.5 13 0 4 5 3 4 33 2.2
23 Okafor, Gus 12-1 133 11.1 8-22 .364 4-14 .286 3-4 .750 13 10 23 1.9 8 0 8 3 1 5 23 1.9
02 Ricks, Jalen 6-0 25 4.2 3-9 .333 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 3 0 1 8 1.3
15 Ballard, Quincy 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3675 204.2 473-1019 .464 120-372 .323 256-350 .731 176 453 629 34.9 275 6 261 240 73 123 1322 73.44
Opponents 3675 204.2 471-1093 .431 167-453 .369 213-293 .727 184 408 592 32.9 292 4 272 209 63 130 1322 73.44

Team Statistics WSU OPP
SCORING 1322 1322
    Points Per Game 73.4 73.4
    Scoring Margin 0.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 473-1019 471-1093
    Field Goal Pct .464 .431
3 POINT FG-ATT 120-372 167-453
    3PT FG Pct .323 .369
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 9.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 256-350 213-293
    FT Pct .731 .727
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 11.8
REBOUNDS 629 592
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 32.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.0 –
ASSISTS 261 272
    Assists Per Game 14.5 15.1
TURNOVERS 240 209
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 11.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.3
STEALS 123 130
    Steals Per Game 6.8 7.2
BLOCKS 73 63
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.5
ATTENDANCE 63,433 44,700
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-7,048 9-4,967
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Wichita St. 629 661 5 11 1322
Opponents 610 677 5 9 1322

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/22 at  UCF L 45-52 4225
12/31/22 EAST CAROLINA L 69-79 7039
01/05/23 CINCINNATI L 61-70 6876
01/08/23 at  South Fla. W 70-66 2572
01/14/23 TULSA W 73-69 7157
01/19/23 at  Memphis L 78-88 11238
01/22/23 at  SMU W 71-69 4308
01/25/23 TULANE L (OT) 90-95 7003
01/29/23 at  East Carolina W 85-72 4191
02/02/23 HOUSTON L 61-70 7274
02/05/23 at  Tulsa W 86-75 3754
02/08/23 UCF L 67-72 6929
02/12/23 SMU W (2 OT) 91-89 6657
02/16/23 at  Temple W 79-65 4390
02/23/23 MEMPHIS L 78-83 6966
02/26/23 at  Tulane W 83-76 2143
03/02/23 at  Houston L 66-83 7879
03/05/23 SOUTH FLA. W 69-49 7532


